U.S. PTO 12/149129 04/28/2008

4 - 08
Form PTO-1

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

05-02-2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

IEET							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent 10350029	97ed documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Takuya Usui	Name: Hitachi, Ltd.						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s):  April 22, 2008  X Assignment  Merger  Change of Name  Security Agreement  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	Internal Address:  Street Address:  6-6 Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku  City: Tokyo  State:  Country: JAPAN Zip: 100-8280  Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?						
A. Patent Application No.(s)  This application  Additional numbers attached?  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and						
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00						
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HBS-0002 Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501	Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City:         Washington           State:         DC         zip:         20036           Phone Number:         (202) 955-3750         (202) 955-3751           Fax Number:         (202) 955-3751         (202) 955-3751	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013 Authorized User Name Carl Schaukowitch						
9. Signature:  Signature  Carl Schaukowitch - 29,211  Name of Person Signing	April 28, 2008  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						

05/05/2008 DBYRNE

00000083 180013

12149129

01 FC:8021

40.08 DA

PATENT REEL: 020914 FRAME: 0575

## ASSIGNMENT

U.S. PTO 12/149129 04/28/2008

			7 1001 01	11VEEST 1 E	04/28/2008	
(1-8)	Insert	(1)	Takuya USUI	(5)		
	Name(s) of	(2)		(6)		
	Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	and	
		(4)				
				• •	and other good and valuable consi	•
			to each of the undersigned	the undersigned agree(s) t	o assign, and hereby does assign, t	ransfer and se
			over to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee		Iitachi, Ltd.		1 m1 100 0000 7	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	s of Assignee (10) <u>Hitachi, Ltd. 6-6 Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-8280, Japan</u> (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America				- C A
		-	•			
					ations for patent including any an	
			· ·	•	ctensions, reissues and reexaminat	ion certificat
(11)	Insert Identification,	_	be granted on the invention k ELECTRIC DISK BRAI		NTSM	
(11)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(11)				<del></del>
	such as Title, Case					
	Number or Foreign					
	Application Number	(Case No.	)	)		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•		<del></del> ,	patent in the United States of Ame	erica
(12)	Insert Date of		,	•		
` '	Signing of Application	(12) on _	April 22, 2008			
(13)	Alternative				·	
	identification for	(13) U.S.	application Serial Number			
	filed applications	filed				
1)					any continuing, divisional or reissue ap	-
	invention, and any patent(s) issu	ing thereon,	and also to execute separate assi	gnments in connection with s	uch applications and patents as the Ass	ignee may dee
	necessary.					
2)					which may be declared concerning th	
			it or reissue application based the	reon, and to cooperate with th	e Assignee in every way possible in ob	itaining eviden
	and going forward with such int					
3)					be necessary in connection with claims	or provisions
	the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of					
4)	valid United States Patent to the		in an amin'hanve acis which ma	y be necessary to occain, main	tain or continn by reissue or reexamin	anon a grant o
5)			(s) and request(s) the Director o	f Patents to issue any and all	Letters Patents of the United States res	sultina from sa
						-
	application or any divisional, continuing or reissue applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they hav full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.					
6)	•		-		on this assignment any further identific	
•	_			<del>-</del>	for recordation of this document.	
	•	. ,				
	In witness whereof, executed	i by the und	lersigned on the date(s) oppo	site the undersigned name(	s).	
Date	April 22,2008 Nam	e of Invento	or <u>Takuya</u> U	sur	(SEAL)	
Date	Nam	e of Invento	or		(SEAL)	
Date	Nam	e of Invento	or		(SEAL)	
					(SEAL)	
Date	Nam	e of Invento	or <u> </u>		(SEAL)	
	_		gned before: (a) a Notary Pub			
			er, then it should be signed b			
Date A			Sumoto Sono			
Date?	With	less Hiv	roshi Shigeta			

**RECORDED: 04/28/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020914 FRAME: 0576